NOTICE

My name has wrongly been

written as Bhawana instead of

Bhawna Mattoo in my Aadhar

551147306574. Now I am

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to concerned

R/o H.No.76, Residency

Road Christian Colony,

Bhawna Mattoo

W/o Lt. Vikas

Jammu

authority within seven days.

bearing

NIFTY \$

25227.35 points down by 58 points

NOTICE

Myself Abhishek S/o Sh.

Rajinder Paul R/o Lower

Deeli, Channi Himmat,

Jammu hereby apply for

change of name from

Abhishek to Abishek

Samnotra in my Birth

Certificate and other

objections can file within

7 days to concerned

documents.

having

related

Anybody

authority.

Rs 1,21,750 per 10 gram **GOLD**: up by 1,100

SILVER:

up by 8,000

NOTICE

My name has wrongly been written as Suchitra Sopori instead of Suchetra Sopori in the Date of Birth Certificate of my son namely Aditya Koul Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within seven days.

Suchetra Sopor D/o Lt. M.K. Sopori R/o H.No.50/1, Vivek Vihar Paloura, Jammu

NOTICE

The candidate whose photograph is pasted here has lost his / her qualification certificate and have the following

Roll No. P 262241, Class 10th, Year Session Bi-Annual 1999 and Name Moho Aslam, Father's Name Sh. Sarai Din Residence Sainik Colony District Jammu Now the candidate has applied for issuance of Diploma/ Marksheet. Before the case will be process under rules, if somebody i having objection in this regard he/she shall approach the office of the Joint Secretary Certificates J&K BOSE Rehari Colony Jammu within 7 days. After the expiry of the defined period no objection will be entertained. (Besides, the lost "Qualification" Certificates" issued in Session Ri-Annua 1999 in favour of candidate namely Mohd Aslam is/are be treated as "CANCELLED".

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that Mrs Upasana Khullar, owner of the plot No.13, Sec-9 (30'x60') situated at Upper Roop Nagar, Jammu has passed away on 05-01-2018. I Anish Khullar her son has applied for the transfer of the said plot into my name as the rightful legal heir. If any person has any objection may contact JDA office within the seven days

NOTICE

I. Phal Singh, S/o Anant Ram. R/o Dharamsal, Tehsil Kalakote, District Rajouri, UT of J&K - 185201 state that my name and my father's name has wrongly been written as Pahel Singh S/o Ananth Ram instead of Phal Singh S/o Anant Ram in my Aadhar Card bearing 966543179433. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within seven days.

NOTICE

I. Satva Rathore W/o Late Shri Ashok Rathore R/o H.No.63-B, A/B is applying for NOC in Jammu Municipality Corporation for running of Bank. If anybody has any objection please communicate to JMC within seven days.

NOTICE

Marthan Masih W/o Sohan Masih R/o Ward No.13, Village Arnia, Tehsil Arnia, Distt: Jammu state that my name and my husband's name has wrongly beer written as Martha W/o Sohan Lal instead of Marthan Masih W/o Sohan Masih in my Aadhar Card bearing No 259675196014. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within seven days.

, Balbinder Singh S/o Mangal

Singh R/o Village Lahari

Tehsil Billawar District Kathua

(J&K) state that my name has

wrongly been written as

bearing

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to concerned

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF MERGER OF COMPANIES ice is hereby given to the public at large that suant to the provisions of Sections 230 to 23

pursuant to the provisions of Sections 230 to 232, and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Horbile National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chandigarh vide order no. CP(CAA)No.5/Chd/Chd/2025 Dt.-17.08.2025 has sanctioned the AmalgamationMs. Ind Swift Limited, having its registered office at 181. Industrial Area, Phase-2. Ramdabar, Chandigarh with M/s. Ind Swift Laboratories Limited, having its registered office at SCO 850. Shivalik. Enclave, NAC Manimajra, Chandigarh-16.0101. The merger is aimed at achieving business synergy, cost-efficiency, and enhanced stakeholder value. Accordingly, we are applying in the office of General Manager-Dic Samba for change of constitution and change in name & style from Ind Swift Limited to Ind-Swift Laboratories Limited. Any person having objections or representations in relation to the said merger may submit the same in wifing to the General Manager District Industries Centre Samba (JaK)-18412 within 07 days from the date

of publication of this notice, to the Companies a their registered addresses mentioned above.

authority within seven days

Card

NOTICE

NOTICE I have applied for getting NOC from JMC Jammu for/ running of SBI bank in my building situated at bye pass road Greater Kailash opp. City Farms Jammu. If any Varinder Singh instead of objection may be submitted to Balbinder Singh in my Aadhar Jammu Muncipal Corporation within seven days from the 893979794433. Now I am publication of this notice. **Amit Sharma**

S/o Lt. Sh. M.P Sharma R/o 249 A Gandhi Nagar Jammu

FOR **BOOKING** ADVERTISEMENT

CONTACT

919086175696 advt.statetimes@gmail.com



GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE RAJOURI

Subject: - Admission notification to left over seats for B.Sc. Nursing course for the session 2025- 26 in Government Nursing College, Rajouri and Invitation of applications thereof.

Reference: (i) JKNC-25/157/2997-3005 dated: 08/10/2025

NOTICE

In pursuance to the notification issued by J&K Nursing Council, applications are invited from eligible / desirous candidates for admission to left over seats in **B.Sc. Nursing Course** under below

mentioned categories for the session 2025–26 in Government Nursing College, Rajouri.

Category OM ST1 ST2 EWS STL TOTAL LEFT OVER SEATS Category ST2 EWS No. of Seats 05 01 01 04 12 01 The selection of the candidates to such courses shall be in accordance with the rules and

regulations issued by J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examination and J&K Nursing Council as referred above

Important information:

- The application form is attached with this notification. Candidates are required to fill the form and submit it along with all requisite documents and the JKBOPEE merit list to the Student Section of GMC Rajouri at Mehra Campus during working hours from 11.10.2025 to 16.10.2025.
- Only those candidates can fill and submit the application form who has appeared in the Entrance Test conducted by the J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examination (JKBOPEE) for admission to the B.Sc. Nursing course for the session 2025-26.
- The Last date of submission of application form duly completed in all respects shall be
- 16.10.2025 by 5 pm.
- No online application form shall be entertained.
- In case of any query, please contact on 7006618884. Only domiciles of UT of Jammu & Kashmir be admitted against the left over seats.
- In case Candidates concel/surpass any information at the time of admission, his /her candidature
- shall be cancelled abinitio. Seat Matrix might get changed at the time of issuance of selection list.
- The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the information brochure and notifications issued by J&K BOPEE / J&K Nursing Council from time to time.

DIP/J-6856/25 Dateed:- 13/10/2025

Sd/-Prof. (Dr) A S Bhatia Principal Govt. Medical College Rajouri

24X7 Helpline: 107Z GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, JAMMU कार्यालय जिला विकास आयुक्त , जम्म् Wazarat Road Jammu-180001 (Jammu & Kashmir) प्रजासतरिक , जम्म् - १८००१ (जम्म्प्रविकासी)

AUCTION NOTICE

An open auction of stationery/NPR registers in the office of theDeputy
Commissioner, Jammu, Wazarat road, Jammu "on as is where is" basis will be held by
the auction committee in the premises of Deputy Commissioner Office on 22.10.2025 at 11.00 AM. The interested bidders willing to participate in the said auctioncan physically inspect the stock on any working day from 10.00 AM to 4.30 PM in the Dy. Commissioner Office premises (DSEO Jammu's Section).

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- This is an open auction.
 Each bidder will be allowed at the most only one helper to accompany him on
- the auction day The successful bidder has to deposit 100% of the total value of the Articles secured by him/her in the office of the undersigned through account payee cheque/ Bank Draft (No cash shall be accepted in any case) within 2 days of the announcement and acceptance of the bid prior to issuing of release orders before the final lifting of articles.
- The auction committee reserves the right to accept or reject any bid in case of unhealthy competition and change the conditions/or suspend the auction process
- without assigning any reason thereof. The decision about acceptance/ rejection of the highest bid will be announced on
- the decision about acceptance/ rejection of the riightest but will be the day of auction itself.

 The successful bidders shall have to lift entire articles at the earliest possible not more than one week "as is where as" basis condition at his own cost and in case of delay inlifting warehousing charges @ Rs.1.00 per kg per day will be
- charged under normal conditions

 No Transportation for lifting the auctioned material/ items shall be provided by
- Damage if any, caused to government property by the successful bidder or his representative during lifting of stocks shall have to be compensated by the 8.
- successful bidder. All taxes and other charges what so ever applicable under rules shall be charged from the successful bidder.
- 10. In the event of any dispute or difference arising between Auction Committee & Buyer, the matter shall be referred to the District Magistrate Jammu for arbitration and whose decision shall be final and binding on both the parties.

 11. The buyer will not enter into indirect deals/ transfers or assigns the contract or
- part thereof to any other party without written approval of the Auction Committee.
- 12. The disputes, if any, shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Courts located within the Municipal Limits of Jammu City.
 13. The minimum reserve bid for auction is Rs 13/ per kg + GST as applicable.
- 14. The bid shall be cancelled in case successful bidder shall not following additional terms & conditions:
 - If the entire 100% of amount of the total value of the articles is not paid by the bidder as explained in clause no 03. If the articles are not lifted by the bidder within the period stipulated in
 - If any bidder is found indulged in any activity against or not in favour of the any government or appropriate authority of UT of J&K has been received
 - showing violation by the bidder in respect of statutory obligation. DIP/J-6837/25

Dated:- 13/10/2025

Sd/-Chief Planning Officer, (Chairman of Auction Committee)

NOTICE Vijay Kumar, S/o Sh. Barfi Ram Sikander Kumar S/o Darshar Lal R/o Village Sang Talab Nardani Tehsil Jammu North. District Jammu state that my

father has been wrongly written as Dharashan Lal instead of correct name Darshan Lal in my marks card in Class 10th under Roll number 13126725 Session /Year (2022) & Class 12th under Roll No. 13621086 Session/ Year (Annual 2024). Now I am applying for Correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to CBSE Board Chandigarh/concerned authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

R/o Village Dhar, Tehsil Ber Pattan, District Rajouri (J&K). That my daughter's correct name is Ayushi Kotwal, and the same is correctly recorded in her Aadhaa Card, Date of Birth Certificate Domicile Certificate, and othe official records. That, however, he name has been incorrectly entered as "Aushi Devi" in he school record. That i am executing this affidavit to declare that my daughter's correct name is Ayush Kotwal and to request correction of her name as Ayushi Kotwal instead of Aushi Devi in my Army record as well as in her schoo record i.e PM Shri Kendriya

Vidyalaya No. 2, Jammu Cantt.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shoket Ali S/o Mohd Shafi and Gulzar Begum, caste Gujjar(ST) esident of Dharmari, Tehsil resident of Dharmari, Tehsil
Thuroo, District Reasi, hereby
Inform that my Date of Birth has been vrongly entered as 17/05/2008 from my Class 9th Registration Return (RR) record nward in the records of the J&K Board of School Education (JKBOSE), Jammu enstead of my actual Date of Birth i.e. 07/05/2008. I have applied for correction of the same in the JKBOSE records. Any person having any objection in this regard may kindly contact the undersigned or the oncerned authorities within seven (7) days of publication of this notice.

Name: Shoket Ali S/O Mohd Shafi and Gulzar Begum Gujjar(ST). Address: Dharmari, Tehsil Thuroo

NOTICE

I have appeared in Class 10th under Roll number 160076023 Session /Year (2023 Annual) through the Jammu & Kashmir Board of School Education. Due to the error committed by the concerne School/Parent my DOB has wrongly been written as 03-10-2006 instead of correct DOI

Now, I have applied for Correction/ Rectification error before the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JE the J&K Board of School Education, Rehar Colony, Jammu. If any person has any objection in this regard, may file the same in the office of the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD, within Sever days from date of issuance of this Notice. After the expiry of the said period. No Objection shall b ntertained. This is published for the information of the General Public.

Sd/-Principal Govt. ANM School,

Name: Shushant Bhaga Father's Name: Ashok Kuma Address: Dhok Wazi

Government of Jammu and Kashmir (U.T)

Office of the Principal Government A.N.M School, Kishtwar, J&K

No: P/ANM/Ktr/25-26/309-312 Dated:10-10-2025 ADVERTISEMENT NOTIFICATION NO. 01 OF 2025 DATED: 10-10-2025

Subject: Advertisement for Admission to Left-Over seats of Paramedical Courses for the 2025-26 session at Govt. ANM School Kishtwar.
S.O 333 of 2024 Dated: 13-06-2024, J&K Nursing Council GMC Jammu Notif. No: JKNC-

25/157/9006-3014 Dated: 08.10.2025 In pursuance of the notification issued by the Jammu and Kashmir Nursing Council, Government Medical College, Jammu, offline applications are hereby invited from the eligible Desirous candidates for

FMPHW Course at Government ANM School, Kishtwar, for the Academic Session 2025–2026.

The Institute shall adhere strictly to the eligibility criteria as prescribed and notified by the Jammu and Kashmir Board of Professional Entrance Examinations (J&K BOPEE) for the Session 2025 through its various notifications pertaining to the aforementioned course.

S.No.	Name of Course	ОМ	EWS	ST1	ST2	OBC	RBA	SC	Total
1.	FMPHW (10th Based)	4	2	2	3	1	2	1	15
To	otal Category Wise:	4	2	2	3	1	2	1	

B.) Eligibility for the aforementioned tabled Course:

1. Only Domicile of UT of J&K.

admission against the left-over seats in the following courses:

- Not have crossed age of 35 yr as on 01-01-2025. Passed 10th examination from recognized University or Board with science subject.
- 4. Medically Fit.
- 5. Valid Category Certificate, if any

C.) Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Provisional Merit List for the FMPHW Course shall be prepared category-wise, based solely on
- the aggregate marks obtained in the 10th Examination/Marksheet. 2. In case, upon verification, any candidate is found ineligible, his/her application form and admission
- shall be treated as cancelled ab-initio. 3. Shortlisted candidates shall be informed telephonically for document verification and provisional
- admission. 4. If any candidate is found to have concealed or misrepresented any information at the time of
- admission or at any stage later on, his/her candidature shall be cancelled ab-initio. D.)How to Apply: self-attested copy of the below-mentioned documents shall be enclosed with the Application Form

(Annexure—A) and submitted in physical form (offline mode only) at the Government ANM School, Kishtwar, on or before 16-10-2025 up to 4:00 PM. The documents required are as under:

- 10th Marksheet and Diploma, Domicile Certificate (Only UT of J&K), Category Certificate, if any,
- Birth Certificate,
- Adhaar Card or any other valid photo Id card. DIP/J-6839/25

Kishtwar Dated:- 13/10/2025



OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DIVISION NO.II, JAMMU FRESH SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 2ND CALL

e-NIT No. JDA/II/e-NIT/2025-26/21,22,23,24 Dated11-10-2025

Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II for and on behalf of the Vice Chairperson, Jammu Development authority, Jammu e-tenders are invited on <u>percentagebasis</u> from approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways and other State/Central Governments, for the following work :-

S. No	Name of Work	Name of Division	Estimated Cost (□ in lacs)	Cost of document (in □)	Earnest Money (in 🗆)	Time Allowed for completion	Time and date of opening of tender	Class of Contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	Rejuvenation of Pond at Bawa Talab (Baba Jeeto Talab) Tehsil Marh.	JDA Division No.II	27.86	1000/-	55720/- (2% of the advertised cost)	90 days	18/10/2025 (1500 hrs)	A & B Class
2	Rejuvenation of Pond at Kalakam Tehsil Bhalwal (Including Civil & Electrical Works)	JDA Division No.II	29.95	1000/-	59900/- (2% of the advertised cost)	90 days	18/10/2025 (1500 hrs)	A & B Class
3	Rejuvenation of Pond at Bhalwal Tehsil Bhalwal (Including Civil & Electrical Works)	JDA Division No.II	28.71	1000/-	57420/- (2% of the advertised cost)	90 days	18/10/2025 (1500 hrs)	A & B Class
4	Rejuvenation of Pond at Kalakam (Badani) Tehsil Bhalwal (Including Civil & Electrical Works)	JDA Division No.II	26.38	1000/-	52760/- (2% of the advertised cost)	90 days	18/10/2025 (1500 hrs)	A & B Class

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from http://jktenders.gov.inas per below schedule:

1	Date of Issue of Tender Notice	11-10-2025
2	Period of downloading of bidding documents	From 11-10-2025 from 1800 Hrs to 18-10-2025, 1300 Hrs
3	Bid submission Start Date	11-10-2025 from 1800 Hrs.
4	Bid Submission End Date	18-10-2025 up to 1300 Hrs
5	Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online)	18-10-2025 on or after 1500 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II
6	Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online)	To be notified after technical bid evaluation is

Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of Bank Receipt as per annexure -"A"favoringVice Chairman, IDA Jammu uploading a copy of bank receipt, The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, and bid security (EMD) will have to be in form of CDR/FDR/BG pledged in favor of Executive Engineer JDA Division II, and relevant documents of L1 be submitted to the Executive Engineer IDA Division No.II, 3rd Floor Vikas Bhawan RHC, Jammu at the time of award of contract. Unbalanced Bid:

The successful bidder L1 shall have to deposit an additional performance security in the shape of CDR / FDR/ BG before award of contract in case the bid of the successful bidder is found to be unbalanced as per Circular of Worthy Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department Civil

Secretariat Jammu vide No. FD/Codes/441/2021-02-158 dated 08-08-2025 and Worthy Chief Engineer PW (R&B) Department Jammu's No. CEJ/Tech/Z-JMU/6645-65 dated 11-08-2025. Where the bid price is below 10% but not below 20% of the project cost put to bid, the additional

- performance guarantee/security percentage shall be incremented by 0.1% for every percentage of bid price below 10% of project cost put to bid starting at 11% with the additional bid performance guarantee being 0.1% and this additional performance guarantee percentage shell be applied on the bid price.
- Where the bid price is 20% or more below of the project cost put to bid, the additional performance guarantee percentage shall be incremented by 0.2% for every percentage of bid price below 20% of the project cost put to bid in addition to 1% of the bid price and this additional performance guarantee percentage shall be applied on the bid price.
- The additional performance guarantee percentage shall be rounded off to the next lower percentage base on whether the decimal point of the percentage of the bid price is below 0.5% or to the next higher percentage based on whether the decimal point of the percentage of bid price is 0.5% or more.
- The additional performance security shall be treated as part of the performance security. Additional performance security shall be taken only after approval of next higher authority.
- The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Executive Engineer JDA DivisionNo.II 3rd Floor Vikas Bhawan RHC, Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately,
- The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.

DIP/J-2272-P/25 Dated:- 13/10/2025

Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II Jammu